Motion is initiated by an electrical impulse to the transducer, then
the vibration decays or "rings down", like a bell that has been struck.
A finger or gloved hand touching the front surface of the resonant
cavity dampens the vibration and reduces the region's ring-down
time. This reduction in ring-down time (decay rate) is detected
with an inexpensive microcontroller which is easily multiplexed
for multiple switch positions.
When a resonator is set into vibration in the MHz range

5 Normally High or Normally Low can only be used with Digital Output.
ACTIVEMETAL
™ ORDERING INFORMATION
BEYOND DURABLE.™
Design and specifications subject to change without notice due to continuing product improvements
800.544.3354
Contact an Authorized Distributor or Factory for Pricing
T01- � 0 -���-��-�-�
Input / Output:
1 = 5 VDC Input / Digital Output
2 = 5 VDC Input / Open Collector Output
3 = 10–24 VDC Input / Open Collector Output
Housing:
01 = Stainless Steel
02 = Aluminum
03 = Plastic1
04 = Zinc Alloy2 Switch Status:
NO = Normally Open 4
NC = Normally Closed4
NH = Normally High (5V)5
NL = Normally Low (0V) 5
Switch Size:
19 = 19mm
22 = 22mm
30 = 30mm
38 = 38mm 3
Switch Action:
M = Momentary Action
A = Alternate Action
Sensitivity Level:
1 = High
2 = Med
3 = Low
Color:
001 = Clear
002 = Black1
003 = Red
004 = Green
005 = Satin Chrome2
006 = Bright Chrome2
007 = Black Chrome 2
The ActiveMetal product line has many configurable options and over 600 part numbers. Please use the Matrix below and
the Specifications pages that follow to configure the ActiveMetal product that is right for your application. Not all options
and configurations are possible, please contact an authorized distributor or the factory for help configuring your part.
PART NUMBER MATRIX
ACTIVEMETAL ACCESSORIES
✓2IEC
IP68
COMPLIANT
RoHS
COMPLIANT
2002 / 95 / EC
✓
The Halo Illumination kit is comprised of a translucent diffuser,